following order:

ORDER

14.1   I order for confiscation of the goods imported under IGM Nos.
2329071 dated 08.12.2022, 2329736 dated 15.12.2022 and 2328850
dated 05.12.2022 having assessable value of Rs. 1,05,28,377/- (Rupees
One Crore Five Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Seventy
Seven only) under Section 111(d) and 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962.
However, I give an option to the importer to redeem the confiscated goods
on payment of redemption fine of Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs
Only) under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962 for re-export purpose